COLLEGE OF SOUTHERN IDAHO
BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING

MONDAY, MARCH 18, 1985
5:30 P.M.
CSI BOARD ROOM

AGENDA
MINUTES.....covevuiennnnn. 5 MIN.
RTESUNEIY N e ——
NEW BUSINESS............. 5 MIN.
OLD BUSINESS............. 5 MIN.

PRESIDENT'S REPORT....... 10 MIN.



COLLEGE OF SOUTHERN IDAHO
JUNIOR COLLEGE  DISTRICT
BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING
MARCH 18, 1985

— CALL TO ORDER: 5:30 P.M. PRESIDING: LeRoy Craig

ATTENDING: Trustees: LeRoy Craig, Dr. Charles Lehrman, Bill Babcock
Robert Blastock

College Administration: Gerald R. Meyerhoeffer, President .
e il ol R sy 1

L
Ul e RUY QLI AQWDCTI 3 ALOQUCINIL pEan

Visitors: Times-News: Dean Miller
KLTX: Jerry Marcantonio

MINUTES OF February 19, 1985, and March 7, 1985, were approved as written on
MOTION by Mr. Blastock. Affirmative vote unanimous.

TREASURER'S REPORT for February 1985 was accepted upon MOTION by Dr. Lehrman.
Affirmative vote unanimous.

DISBURSEMENTS included vouchers #1 through #304 and #501 through #609 and #701
through #708 totaling $511,278.50.

February payrolls were: Regular $521,591.07
Work Study $ 17,953.36

A MOTION by Mr. Babcock approved the disbursements and transfer
of funds and acknowledged the February payrolls. Affirmative
vote unanimous.

?ir_______puﬁ15522____2:::L_g_____4h======lw,. [l T N— L YR A -~

e

» HT Liovw Juciiviviicu LV I O N5 IS B B 93 |Jl U ITIHND scbbllls Uit Ly V“uDlllllybUll JLITTUL
from the camnic

PRESIDENT'S REPORT: President Meyerhoeffer reported the following:

1. The insurance has gone up considerably this year after three
or four years of decreased premiums.

2. John Rosholt will report to the board next month on the progress
of the geothermal water rights determination.

3. The legislature this year approved a 7.3 percent increase for
L ez I I— - |

. -




College of Southern Idaho
Board of Trustees Meeting
March 18, 1985

Page 2

PRESIDENT'S REPORT CONTINUED:

4. President Meyerhoeffer expressed some disappointment that the
State Board of Education had not answered the governor s office
1n re1at1onsh1p to “the commun1ty college stand1ng in higher

R

L bt — . o e

Fres i |eas fmrﬁﬁ 1n encouraging tne state Boara to Jevelop
] ctkadtnamant Af Flhad nAT ;
- |
If_éppéé§§mthé£AWé wou]d be abié toAfuﬁd and WOu1d'11ke to start
‘ﬁii"xiijrm_-i.hﬁi rm—r—— | ——
7. There is an article in the Times-News indicating that the city
is planning to go ahead with a geothermal well and expresses their
support of the college in requesting that the water rights adjudication
be made as soon as possible.

ADJOURNMENT was declared at 6:26 p.m.

ol A A

KarT L. Black, Secretary-Treasurer

APPROVED: April 15, 21985

Chairman



T m— — e e e e S S

COLLEGE QOF SQUTHERN IDAWO
PUBLIC FUNDS REPORT FOR FEBRUARY 28, 1985
sENERAL FUND - Idaho First National Bank

~— Beginning Balance, February 1, 1985 $378,143
FL_-‘E —— ~
State Appropriations 358,656
State FICA Reimbursement 35,986
Taxes 63,372
Liquor Fund Revenue 37,500
Interest 8,045
Tuition and Fees 64,758
Rental Income 360
Sales and Fees of Instructional Departments 13,439
State Grants 36,012

Federal Grants 8.740

pp :
Receivables $ 14,531
. Y—as 2l %ﬂ, ,
rcl.lell JCIsJIL
Disbursements 361,618
Miscellaneous Expense 110
Funds Applied $997,728

o R Py T e W %‘Mﬂ&—ﬁ;

p—




PUBLIC FUND REPORT
FEBRUARY 28, 1985
AGE 2

. IMPREST FUND - Twin Falls Bank & Trust
Beginning Balance
Deposits
Checks Issued
Bank Balance at February 28, 1985

BOND & INTEREST SINKING FUND - First Security Bank
Beginning Balance
Deposits
Checks Issued

+$ 2,521

- 1,695

.71
.82

$  999.

$ 1,825.

30

+$31,819.
- -0-

17

$19,848.

$51.AAT7.

14

31

Balance, exclusive of Tnvested Fundspat Febhruarv ?8. 1085
..

Beginning Balance
Deposits
Checks Issued
Balance, exclusive of Invested Funds at February 28, 1985

AREA IV-I00A - Idaho First National Bank
Beginning Balance
Deposits

Plea L T _ ___ I

+$ 1,362.
- 2,352.

86
00

$62,915.

$61,925.

00

86

+$31,229

NN _NNA

.00

-7

$64,301.

10

ML MMV MU W MM ] =y av o

—ctDPMTS FUND - Twin Falls Bank & Trust
T 7 1 _ &Tia,

W Ve vuUe

-~

=

Pell Grant Repayment
Institutional Contribution
Voided Checks
Checks Issued: Pell Grants
NDSL
EOG
CWSP
‘Fund Balance at February 28, 1985

+ 1,563.5
+ 6,080.

+

58,504

- 43,595.
1,100.
1,000.

14,240.

.00

$-7,799.

‘?'Uf"g-ﬂfh L ——

ainm-_.;h-.‘. H_j‘ ;lﬁg-\!”mi! ¢t70 _NnNn_Nnn

91




e

PUBLIC FUNDS REPORT
-“EBRUARY. 28, 1985
’AGE 3

INVESTED FUNDS

FUND KIND MATURITY COST
General Fund TCD 03-19-85 $ 100,000
General Fynd TCD Q3-19-85 200 0o0f

Y

’ ;‘ — — r’“‘:A j = ‘
r———r - [ ———————————————————

General Fund TCD 04-16-85 200,000
(o g 7 S GL*{- Y "R N
General Fund TCD 04-25-85 200,000
DHC TCD 03-12-85 100,000
DHC TCD 04-16-85 100,000
Plant Facilities Reserve Fund TCD 03-14-85 300,000
Plant Facilities Reserve Fund TCD 04-22-85 150,000
sond & Interest Sinking Fund TCD 03-27-85 118,000
I ' t\_."r “, CH . SR S Lnd : T aessss—, - “ 3« s e —— .
Jond & Interest Sinking Fund TCD 03-28-85 120,00
- TOTAL INVESTED FUNDS AT FEBRUARY 28, 1985 $2,588,000




COLLEGE OF SOUTHERN IDAHO

THIMTANR AN L PAS ANTATRT AT

~— Beginning Balance $107,753.36
Receipts from Sales +$21,743.77
Checks Issued - 87,169.84

Bank Balance at February 28, 1985 $ 42,327.29

Cash on Hand (Used Book A.C., Reg. & Annex) 475.00

Total in Account at February 28, 1985 $ 42,802.29

STUDENT ASSOCIATION FUND  Twin Falls Bank & Trust
Regular Account
Beginning Balance $ 23,165.55
Deposits +$37,896.45
Checks Issued - 29,643.76
Account Balance at February 28, 1085 $ 31,118.21

Special Events-Honors Program
Beginning Balance $ 6,404.72
Deposits +$ 4,515.77
Checks Issued - 1,768.00
Account Balance at February 28, 1985 $ 9,152.49
2l §o wiia (Siyighd 0 cpimm ) : ;

UTYIIHITIY DA alue D LolHTel/
Deposits ~+$54,981.30
— Checks Issued - -.14,292.28
Bank Balance at February 2?8, 1985 $ 43,437.59
Cash on Hand (Bus. Off.) 500.00
Total in Account at February 28, 1985 $ 43,937.59
DORMITORY HOUSING COMMISSION - First Interstate Bank
Beginning Balance $ 58,617.04
Deposits +$60,555.45
Checks Issued - 47,958.20
Bank Balance at February 28, 1985 $ 71,214.29
Cash on Hand 900.00
Total in Account at February 28, 1985 § 72,114.29
Q. QAT r!,:hr\ Ranl & T\mlm-l-
sg‘gfr?ﬁﬁgj'ﬁ%'lance ‘ . $ 11,880.15
Deposits +$ 3,192.75
Checks Issued - 5,329.40
Bank Balance at February 28, 1985 $ 9,743.50
Cash on Hand 100.00

Total in Account at February 28, 1985 $ 9,843.50




COLLEGE OF SOUTHERN IDAHO
JUNIOR COLLEGE DISTRICT

REGULAR PAYROLL SUMMARY

GROSS

FEDERAL W/H
STATE W/H

FICA

FIXED DEDUCTIONS

NET PAYROLL

WORKSTUDY PAYROLL SUMMARY

GROSS
FRERNL I (Y
STATE W/H

FIXED DEDUCTIONS

NET PAYROLL

DATE February 1985

$ 521.,591.07

55,819.07
19,928.62
36,008.21

65,601.63

344,233 .54

$ 17,953.36

]2

18.30

-0-

17.843.24



COLLEGE OF SOUTHERN IDAHO
JUNIOR COLLEGE DISTRICT
SPECIAL BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING
—— MARCH 21, 1985

CALL TO ORDER: 12 noon PRESIDING: LeRoy Craig
AiTrwnLgr. Tiwiatpnnt | aDen Cuwnia D Chayploatohrran !‘ihﬁr* Rlozios) _ |

Lol lege Aaministration: werald K. Meyerhoetter, President
Karl L. Black, Secretary-Treasurer
Annette Jenkins, Public Information Officer

Srdtnanes VTV Jaramss Manaan and A

A
BID: Thg bids on the attached sheet were presented to the board. ‘
.\,E-‘i‘h R Ford— ™~ XX ﬁ
y Mr. Blastock. Trmative vote unanimous.

ADJOURNMENT was declared at 12:33 p.m.

20 S Lk

KarT L. Black, Secretary-Treasurer

0o




g

COLLEGE OF SOUTHERN IDAHO Ve

SPECIAL MEETING OF THE COLLEGE OF SOUTHERN IDAHO BOARD OF TRUSTEES
HAS BEEN SCHEDULED FOR 12:00 NOON ON THURSDAY, MARCH 21ST, 1985, IN THE COL-

LEGE BOARD ROOM OF THE TAYLOR ADMINISTRATION BUILDING.

- KARL L. BLACK
SECRETARY/TREASURER



MEMO

TO:

DATE:
TIME:

SUBJECT:

COLLEGE OF SOUTHERN IDAHO

Physical Plant Department

College of Southern Idaho
Board of Trustees

Jerry Meyerhoeffer

Karl Black

March 18, 1985

10:00 a.m.

Bids for Retrofiting The Taylor Administration Building

Bids were opened on the above date and time for materials

e .1 1 e 1

_ m, DotvaanLge sl Moo oo A d.
Y!!-—-—-—-—-J------“‘
e ———————————————————

e —=_=2=—,—— TEEEEEEEESéé—_——

lhandhAarmal RParrafisr Mat+ardinles Dintams amd Dalaranad Ma+awrdnla

2. Geothermal Retrofit Materials FRP Insualted Pipe.

Three bids were received on the FRP Insulated pipe and
the apparent low bidder was J. D. Haun Company with a bid of
$35,691.00, Industrial Sales bid $44,651.00, and Midgley—-
Huber bid $49,030.00. Our projected bid amount for this
section was $44,000.00. The low bid was $8,309.00, below
estimate.

I recommend we accept the J. D. Haun Company bid and
believe it meets the specifications.
e

—_—

bh



